FIRST INFO	RMATION REPORT
972	rime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS S. JOURNAL Year 2022 FIR No. 22 / 2022 - Data / 8:02:22
First information of a cognizable c	rime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
2 Track The Moal Excise Act 19 Pactions ACA	() ii) Act Sections
Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
 a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. b) Occurrence of Offence : Day. Fπι day. c) Information received Date	iv) Other acts & Sections 859 Time 17:45 hrs. Date 18:02:2022 Time In between 17:05 and 17:45 hrs. Time 17:45 hrs. G.D. No. 859 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance b) Address. At the Pan Stall of Utt Ps - Joypur Dist - Purulia	e from P.S. 01 km South East from the PS am Choudhwy Of VIII - Garh Joypwi Beat No. JE NO - 66 Anchai - VII
 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then 	the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name	ar Panda
b) Father's / Husband's Name	
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Indian
e) Address Joyput Police State	tion.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with	h full narticulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	O 1211 Chemidle unit
(mash separate sheet, if necessary).	(1) Ottam Choudhweg
	1) Uttam Choudhwry Slo-U-Nitai Choudhwry of Vill - Garh Joypur, chawkbazar PS-Joypur Dist-purulia
	of Vill - Garh Toyput, change
	PS- Joypur Dist-puralia
	Ų
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant	Vinformant
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach s Liquor each of 180ml styled as h Liquor each of 180ml styled	eparate sheet, if required): 0.15 (fifteen) bottles of McDowell's No-1 2 03 (three) bottles of as Imperial Blue
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12 FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet if required)	The Original Written Complaint
12.1 IN Contents . (Attach separate sheet, in required)	The Original Written complaint of the (complainant which is treated as FIR, is attached herewith.
	as EIR is attached herewith.
	1 214 15 1611
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals com	mission of offence(s) u/s. 46A(c) of Bengal
	and the second s
registered the case and took up the investigation/d investigation/transferred to P.S	lirected AST NICITION OF TIC TOYPUTPS to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the led and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Sumana Kar
. 40	PLSE 18.02.22
Manes for faide	leanoctor-to-Charue
I law, luna	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
at a pole p.	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
10/426	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Sumana Kar PLST 18.01.22 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station with Name Sumana Furulia(W.B. Rank PLST Of Potice

The Inspector-In-Charge,
Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-859 Dated- 18/02/2022.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Uttam Choudhury (47 yrs) S/o-Nitai Choudhury of Vill-Garh Joypur Chawk Bazar PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia under arrest along with seized articles as per seizure list i.e. (1) 15 (fifteen) bottles of liquor each of 180 ml styled as "Mc. Dowell's No-1 (2) 03 (three) bottle of liquor each of 180 ml styled as "Imperial Blue and each of 01 bottle labeled as sample.

I SI Manas Kumar Panda of Joypur PS do hereby lodged a written complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on today (18/02/2022) at about 14:35 hrs when myself along with UC/-2087 Debasish Ghorai & NVF/-817 Bhubaneswar Mahato were performing special raid duty vide Joypur PS C.C. No-566/22 Date-18/02/2022, as per my source information I reached at Garh Joypur Chawk Bazar of a PAN Stall of Uttam Choudhury under Joypur PS and found that the above noted accused person selling the above noted seized articles in his shop. On seeing Police persons, he concealed his presence at that shop, but on searching we could trace out him and also found the above noted seized articles in his shop. On being asked he disclosed his name and address. On interrogation he stated that he was selling the said liquor to the local people in Joypur Bazar after collecting from other side but on demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of selling such intoxicating liquor. So it is reasonable to believe that he was selling the said liquor illegally without any documents. So I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 17:05 hrs to 17:15 hrs & labeled the same, duly signed by him and other available witness after taking each of 01 piece labeled as sample out of rest seized articles. During further interrogation he confessed his guilt as such I arrested him today 18/02/2022 at 17:25 hrs abiding by all the procedure laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guidelines of the Apex Court as the accused person is liable for prosecution U/S-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

I therefore pray that a specific Case may kindly be started against the accused person namely Uttam Choudhury (47 yrs) S/o-Nitai Choudhury of Vill-Garh Joypur Chawk Bazar PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia, U/S-46A (c) of the Bengal Excise Act 1909.

Enclose:-

Original seizure list

2. Arrest memo

Manas Kv. Panda (MANAS KR. PANDA) SI of Police PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia Dated 18/02/2022

Yours Faithfully,

Received On 18.02.2022
At 17:45 hrs. and started
Joypur ps Case NO - 22/2022
dtal-18.02.22 U/s-46A(C)Of
Bengal Excise Act 1909
Sumana Kar
PLSE

Inspector-in-charge
JOYPUR P.S

Dist.-Purulia(W.B.